FILED
AUG 27 2015

CITY CLERK

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE 2016 BUDGET AND TAX RATE FOR THE
TERRE HAUTE SANITARY DISTRICT.

RESOLUTION NO. 1%, 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to [.C. § 6-1.1-17-20, a taxing unit must submit its proposed
budget and property tax levy to the city fiscal body; and

WHEREAS, such Sanitary District budget and tax levy and the City Council approval
must be submitted to the Department of Local Government Finance (“DLGF”) on forms
prescribed by the DLGF; and

WHEREAS, the Terre Haute Sanitary District submits the attached 2016 Budget Form
No. 1 to the Common Council of the City of Terre Haute for its review and official action.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council for the City of Terre Haute,
Indiana, that for the expenses of the Terre Haute Sanitary District for the year ending December
31, 2016, the sum of $8,627,600 as shown on Budget Form 4-A, attached hereto and
incorporated herein, is hereby appropriated and ordered set apart our of the several finds herein
named and for the purposes herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that such sums therein appropriated shall be held to
include all expenditures authorized to be made during the year, unless otherwise expressly
stipulated and provided for by law, for the purposes of raising revenue to meet the necessary
expense of Terre Haute Sanitary, a total property tax levy of $11,500,000 and a total tax rate of
0.6053 as shown of Budget Form 4-B. Budget Form 4-A and 4-B for all funds and departments
are incorporated by the signing of the attached Budget Form(s), such form(s) must be submitted
in the manner prescribed by the DLGF.

WHEREAS, this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and
approve by the Common Council and Mayor as provided by law.

Introduced by: ,//’/ é MWM Don Mottis, Councilman

Passed in open Council this %*V day of O A AN , 2015.

VLM John Mullican, President
ATTEST: W /j ([ // / Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk




: i -”" , | )
Presented by me to the Mayor this q day of D (4‘-}_0 b cr- , 2015,

%/é { ;%/é’f/ Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk
Approved by me, the Mayor, this Q’DL day of (Q?:(OE (NS , 2015,

rxb/QL a muke A. Bennett, Mayor
g f—
ATTEST: %—; %’}%/(é Charles P. Hanley, City Clerk




1 afey

Wd ZLvLTL S10Z/EL8

. . SIDUVHD TVHINIO AUVLINVS
005'862% 0058623 Sjusiiasosdwl| abeueig LS0LEY | BoURUBUIBIN PUE SIieday aONY S30IANES INSALYYIIA ON WIO3JS - LOZ8
. . SIOUVHD TYYINID AYVLINYS
000'051% 000'0SLS skep abeuresq 050" LEF | Soueualuteyy pue siedoy QNY S30iAY3S JINININYIEA ON WIO3dS - 1028
i ) S3OUVYHO TYHINID ANVLINYS
G00°LS 000'LS spuog [BRO O tuniwalg 0L0°SEY aoueinsy| QNY SIOIAYIS INIWLYYIIA ON IVIOIJS - 1028
. ) SIDUYHD TYHINID AAVLINYS
005°L8 005'1$ souemsu) Aferysed g Auadord QE0'SEY agueInsuy CNY SAVALIS ANSWLEYIQ ON Tv103dS - LOZ8
. . STOUYHD TYHINID AUVLINVS
000°L$ 000'1$ uonesusdwoD SUBWMIOM 0L0'SEY goueInsU| CGNY S30IANIS JNINIMVIIA ON WIS - 1028
SIDUVHO TYE3NTO AUVLINYS
051$ 0S1$ stefo] jo uoneanand 0ZOvey| Buismeapy pue Buguug ONY S3DIANIS INIWLYYLRT ON IVIOALS - LOZ8
SADUYHI THINTD AHVLINYS
0% 0s Bunuud oLovey| Bussiueapy pue Bupuug ANY S32IAN3S LNIWLEYLIT ON VO3S - LOZ8
voneuodsuel) SIDUVHD TYHINID AUVLINYS
08 0% 1€1504 0Z0'EEY PUE UOKEIUNUILIOD ANV $30IAY3S LININLMVYSIT ON TI03dS - 1078
. , SAOHYHD TVHINTD ARVLINYS
000°0Z$ 000'0Z% sa2IMag Aawony 080'ZEY SOOINIOS [RUOISSII0I GNY STOIAYIS JNIWLHYLIA ON TVIO3JS - LOZ8
. SIDUVHO TYHINID AUVLINYS
000°0QL% 000'00LS [BMPEAUCD SaMRS 01L0ZEY SOOIAISS {BUOISS30Id GNY SA0IANIS LINIWLEYIIQ ON TY10AdS - 1028
$30IAY3S TVHINID AMYLINYS
05e3$ 0ses eIy 0ZO'ELY slyaueg askodug TYNOSY3d ANSWLYYLIG ON WIO3dS - LOT8
$301AY3S8 TVHINTD AYYLINYS
1005'18 005'1$ vold OLO'ELY sweuag eafodug TYNOSHId 1N3WLYYS3a ON WI03dS - L0Z8
[
SAVNGIS TVHINIO AUVLINYS
000'v2$ 000°'vZ$ SIBUOISSILWOY pieog Aiejiueg 9EL LY sabep pue saueles TYNOSH3d ANINLHY43a ON TYID3dS - 1028
pajdopy paysiqng way aury PO WIY U Lobajen-qng Riobajen uawpedag pung

L "ON wuo 1ebpng

Alejues sneH aus U obip AQUNoT gLOZ dBSA
alewnsy 1ebpng - | wio4 1ebpng

SUNODOY O PIEOH O1eIS okl AQ peacsddy

aoueUL] JUSWILIGACS) [€307 j0 Juawpedag aus AG paquosald



zo

Bed

Wd ZEv L2l SL02/ENS

009°229'8%

_Sm.ﬁqa

TY1OL LINQ

009 hN.m.Ahw....

- looa'zzetss

- [1230) ADIANTS LI AUVLINYS TVIOIdS -

0328

IDIALTS

1$a583L] 192G Q10 1933 AYVLINYS

009'0Z6% 009'026% 1593W| 0ZL'6E| Pue Spuog uo sjuawley FDAEIS L1930 INFWILHYI3Q ON WID3LS - 0828
FoAY3S

ledizutld 193 S0 1830 AUYLINYS

000°602°9% 000'50.'9% fediound CLLBEP] Pue spuog uo slusuled 32IAH3S L830 LNINLEYE3A ON VID34S - 0828
JAAY3S

sabreyn SADUVHD 1230 AYVLINYS

000'Z8 000°Z$ s394 0EL'6EY puE $30ag JBUI0 ONV §30IAY3S LNIWIEVLIA ON TI0AAS - 0828

000'000°L$ -+

000'000°ES

12301 “TYHANTD ANVLINYS “TVID

dS 1028

fedipung 19903 JOYI0 IVHINTO AUVLINYS

0% 0% ledizuud OLL'6E| pue spuog uo suswied S0ING3S 1930 INIWLYVdIT ON IVIDIES - 108
Buipiing ueyl IVHINID AMVLINYS

000'00t% 00o'00vs Il ud Wafold abeurl 1908 {8505t By0 swawaaaadwll  SAYILNO TvLidvd INIWLHEYL3A ON WIOE4S - L0Z8
STDHYHD TVHINTD AUYLINYS

000'Z8 000'2% SUSWIISET Jamag 060°6EY s[eusy ONY S3oIAM3S JNIWLHYIIT OGN VID3dS ~ 1028
paydopy paysiqng wigy| Sur] PO WY AU AoBagen-qng foBajen jusupedag pung

L "0 w0y 1ebpng

SIUNODDY O PIROY TS oWl AQ paacudy
Jaueli- JUILHLBAOS) 12007 J0 Waurieda s Aq pagquasald



1 obea

WNd St+¥L:Z1 S102/EL/R

18t'065'LS

i

SSE'PIZL

PaUa0 (LIDVD) Xe auioou| SS9 paisnipy Auned

JoIAG3S

L8768 (LIAD) uonnNquISI X | SSIONT SIOIYSA [BIRISUILIOD sely 1830 AUYLINYS TVIO3dS - 0828

WPAUD Jswage|day xel IDIAMSS

0% SEFVS Ausdord (119vD) xe ] awodu| $s015 palsnipy Aunogd forAR-| 1830 AYVYLINYS TVIOIdS ~ 0828
JoIAG3S
6116158 (37 R %A UORNQIRSIT XE L 9S19XT Yeudily/RIYaA (435! 1830 AHVLINYS TWiS3dS - 0828]
A0IAL3S

68¢°15% 1668'12% uopnquisiq Xe1 uolmisu] [eRUeUlY Zhid 1830 AYVYLINVS TVIO3dS - 0824
saleys IoAGES!

ZoLy

1930 AMYLINYS TVIO3dS - 08¢

TVHINTD ADVLINYS T¥103dS ~ 1028

‘Lg J2quiadag - | Aenuep

000°000'1L$ 000'000°L$ pung Jaylouy Woy paUsSuel| - uj SI3jsuely oLey

saleys
03 03 paywad (LISYD) Xe ) aweau) 55019 pasnipy Aunod Z0LY| TYHSNID ANYLINYS TWIO3dS - L0Z8,
910z 102 ‘LE Jequiadag - L Anp QUIEN ANUIADYN | 2P0 INUBADY pundg

Z "ON uuo4 198png

Alenues ener oud) - 1480 TUN OBIA AIOMOZ 9107 T8SK
SNUBASY Snosue||eosIi JO arewis] - Z wio4 1eb6png

SINO2DY JO PJECT Ble1S oyl Aq poastddy

BaUeUl] JUTLIUIBADE) €307 JO JuawHedaq Byl AG PAqUISaLd



Prescribed by the Depariment of Local Government Finance Budget Farm Mo. 4a {(Rav. 2011}
Agproved by the Stale Board of Accounts

BUDGET REPORT FOR

Selected Year: 2016
Selected County: 84 - Vigo County
Selected Unil; 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Selected Fund: 8201 - SPECIAL SANITARY GENERAL

PERSONAL SERVICES $25,850 $25,850
SUPPLIES $0 $0
SERVICES AND CHARGES $574,150 $574,150
CAPITAL OUTLAY $400,000 $400,000

. SIGNATUREIPIN .

G 7

b 3

1 hereby acknowledge that the submission of this decument through the Gateway password and PIN system constifutes an “electronic signalure® as defined
- |in ke 5-24-2-2, This submission is Intended to, and hereby does, constitute authentication and approval of the submiited document as required by the
indiana Code, 1 understand that this electronlc signature lakes the place of my handwritlen signalure and accomplishes the same purposes as would my
haadwritlen signature in the same cireumstance,  further acknowledga that this electronic signature has the same force and effecl as my hardwritlen
signature and can and wil be used for all lawful purposes, | affirm that | have the rea! and apparent authority Lo electrontcally sign and submit this document

on behalf of the unit,




Prescrivad by the Daparment of Local Goveramant Finance Budget Form No. 4a (Rev. 2011)
Apgproved by the State Board of Accounts

BUDGET REPORT FOR

Selected Year: 2016
Selected County: 84 - Vigo County
Selected Unit: 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Selected Fund: 8280 - SPECIAL SANITARY DEBT SERVICE

0] 0 o)lo i
PERSONAL SERVICES $0 %0
SUPPLIES $0 %0
SERVICES AND CHARGES $2,000 $2,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY 30 $0

it
i

27090

%

- SIGNATUREIPIN

" DATE
A

| hereby acknowledge that the submissian of this documant through the Gateway password and PIN system constilutes an "elecironlc signalure” as dafined §°
‘i 1 5-24-2-2. This sutmission is intendad to, &nd hareby does, constitute authentication and approval of the submilted document as required by the :
ladiana Code. I understand that this electronic signature {akes the place of my handwriiten signature and accomplishes the sama purposes as would my
handwrilten signalura in the same circumsiance. | further acknowledge that this electronic signature has the same force andd effect as my handwritten :
signalure and can and wil be used for all tawful purposes. | affirm that | have the real and apparent authority lo elactronicaliy sign and submit this document |:!
on behalf of the unit.

¥




Q00

7.

£2
Btk

9

WIWNTOP SRR Ygns pue ubis Aeamoinae o) Auoyine Juaiedde pue jew o aaey | jeys waye | ~sesodind myme| |8 1) pISh 34 |tk PUE UBD PUE aunyeul

uSRUMpUEY AW SE 10312 PUE 9240} JWES U} SBY Junjeubis JCAIIS SIA JEL FEPIMONDE JSULNY | "SOURISWASD SLUes ol ) aunpeulis Lepumpuey

Aw pinom st $evodind awes au soys)duoooe pus aumeubls uapuMpIey Al jo soeld U SR aumeuBis 5UORISIR S el PUBISIIPUN | "IpaD BUEBIPUE

g Aq pannbar s JUNSOP PIRILIGRS 34} Jo ferardde pue UogEIRUALINE SIMASUCD ‘SEOP AQ2UY PUE 'O} PIPUSIIL St UQISSIIGNS SIYL Z-2-42-5 D] U
PIUYRP sB unteubis JUONDDI, U SAMASLCS WINISAS Nid pue promssed Aemaled sy YBROUL WSWNIOP SIY O LOISSIWgNS sy 1Bl abpamotne Ageiay |

HUN S O JeYeq Uo

ST

SVIC

'z$

000'z$

008's29'L$ LOT/LIL

SLOZ/LIL

IOIANIS 130 AUYLINYS TYIO3JS - 0828  :Pund pojdsies
AYVLINYS SLNVH JHH3L- 1280 2Mun paioates
Aunog obia -8 1fjunog peneles
9L0Z  ueax pajoe(es

1IFHSHEOM Lg=3a

SOURUI JUIWUIBAOS) (890 Jo Wapedag syl A PRQuosaId




Budget Form 4-8
Presciited by the Department of Local Government Flnance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts

Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Taxing Unit: 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Fund Name: 8201 - SPECIAL SANITARY GENERAL
County: 84 - Vigo Counly
Year: 2016

Net Assessed Value

$1,900,000,000

Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year Am';,“‘}b‘d::gdrgu%;?lp”m Appropriating Body
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $1,000,000 $1,000,000
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, {o he made from apprepriation
anexpended ’ $986,605 $986,605
3. Additional appropriation necessary {0 be made July 1 to December 31 of present year $0 $0
4, Quistanding temporary loans:
{lia). To be paid not Included in lines 2 or 3 $0 $0
[HIb). Not repaid by December 31 of present year $0 £0
5. TOTAL FUNDS required {add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b) $1 086,605 $1,986,605
Funds On Hand To Be Received From Sources Other Than Proposed Tax Levy “““,:.'l‘,‘b';}:,‘,’gjgu?,’;;‘t‘""" Appropriating Body
6. Actual cash bafance, June 30 of present year (including cash investments) $21,695 $31,605
7. Taxes to be collected, present year {December seltlement) $0 $0
8. Miscellaneous revenue to be recaived July 1 of present year to December 31 ot incoming year
{Schedute on File):
[i/a), Total Golumn A Budget Form 2 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
b). Tolal Column B Budget Form 2 $1,000,000 $1,000,000
9. TOTAL FUNDS (Add lines 8, 7, Ba and 8b) $2,031,695 $2,031,695
10, Net amount to be raised for expenses to Dacember 31 of incoming year {deduct line 8 from 5,
P gyoar( ) ($45,090) ($45,090)
Proposed Tax Rate and Lavy Am%tﬂ,ﬁﬁﬂgm’“‘a Approprialing Body
11, Oporaling balance { not In excess of expense January 1 to June 30, iess miscellansous revenue
for same period) $45,080 $45,090
12, Amount (o be raised by tax levy (add lines 13 and 11) $0 $0
13a. Property Tax Reptacement Credit from Local Oplien Tax $0 $0
13b. Operaling LOIT $0 $0
14. NET AMOUNT TOQ BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deducl line 13a and 13b from fine 12) $0 $0
15, Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 $0
16. Not amount to be raised $0 $0
17. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred dollars of taxable property 0.0000 0.0000




Budget Form 4-B
Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance
Approved by the State Board of Accounts

Budget Estimate- Financial Statement-Proposed Tax Rate

Taxing Unit: 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Fund Name: 8280 - SPECIAL SANITARY DEBT SERVICE
County: 84 - Vigo County
Year: 2016

Net Assessed Value

$1,900,000,000

Amount Usad To Compute

Funds Required For Expenses To December 31st Of Incoming Year Published Budget Appropriating Body
1. Total budget estimate for incoming year $7,627,600 $7,627.600
2. Necessary expenditures, July 1 to December 31 of present year, ta be made fram apprepriation
unexpanded o g presenty pprop $3,813,600 $3,813,600
3. Additional appropriation necessary lo be made July 1 to Dacember 31 of present year $0 $0
4, Qutstanding ternporary loans:
nillia). Te be paid notincludad infines 2 or 3 $0 $0
(Orb). Mot repaid by Dacember 31 of present year $0 $0
5, TOTAL FUNDS required (add lines 1,2,3,4a and 4b) $11,441,200 $11,441,200
Funds On Hand To Bo Recelved From Sources Other Than Proposed Tax Levy A’""‘;Tb’;::ﬁgd-fgm‘“ Agproptialing Body
6. Actual cash batance, June 30 of present year (inciuding cash investments) $522,072 $522,072
7. Taxes to ba collected, present year (Decembar settlemant) $2,822,379 $2,822,379
8. Miscellaneous revente to be received July 1 of present year to December 31 of incoming year
{Schedule on File): $264,355 $264,355
MI&). Total Column A Budget Form 2
b}. Total Column B Budget Form 2 $590,487 $590,487
9. TOTAL FUNDS {Add lines 6, 7, 8a and 8b} $4,199,293 %41 gg_gggh
0. Net be raised f to Decamber 31 of iIncoming year {deduct line 9 from 5
10, Net amount o be raised for expenses ace T g year {i } $7’241‘907 $7.241,907
Proposed Tax Rale and Levy m%’xul:m’dTgump”m Appropriating Body
11. Operating balance ( not in excess of expense January 1 to June 30, less miscellaneous ravanue
for same poody - ’ i $4,258,008 $4,258,093
12. Amount to be raised by lax levy {add lines 10 and 11} $11,500,000 $11,500,000
13a. Properly Tax Replacement Cradit from Local Oplion Tax $0 30
13b, Operating LOIT $0 $0
14. NET AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAX LEVY (deduct line 13a and 13b from line 12
¢ ) $11,500,000 $11,500,000|
15, Levy Excess Fund applied to current budget $0 $0
16, Net amount to be raised $11,500,000 $11,500,000
17. Net Tax Rate on each one hundred dollars of taxable property 0.6053 0.6053




Presctibed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CURRENT YEAR FINANCIAL WORKSHEET
(Formeriy Line 2 Worksheet}

Selected Year: 2016
Selected County: 84 - Vigo County

Selected Unil; 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Selected Fund: 8201 - SPECIAL SANITARY GENERAL

1. Current Year Approved Budget

$1,000,000

225 e

‘ﬁﬁDISBUHSWQXENTS T

ik w S
s @:ﬁa e

2, Encumbrances Brought Forward $0
3. Changes o Appropriations;
a) Additional Appropriations {(January to June} $0
b) Reductions January through June $0
4. Other Non-Appropriated Obligations $0
6. Tolal Approved Approprlations $1,000,000

6. January through June Current Year D}sbursemants $13,305
7. Appropriation Batance $986,605
8. Reductions July through December $0

9 Estlmated Current Year Expendllures July through December

1. Levy excess hot transferred prior to Juna 30

$986 605

12. Temporary Loans ouistanding as of June 30

What fund loaned the cash on Line 12:

13 Temporary loans not included in Lines 2 or 3

14 Temp Ioans to be repaid in the first six months of ensuing year

What !und Ioaned the cash on Lrne i4:

ESEE T
= In,e;égé

S

“ ‘*e"ﬁ?"f

$31 685

‘»’S‘

$0




Prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance

CURRENT YEAR FINANCIAL WORKSHEET
(Formerly Line 2 Workshest}

Selected Year: 2016
Selected County: 84 - Vigo County

Selected Unit: 0871 - TERRE HAUTE SANITARY
Selected Fund: 8280 - SPECIAL SANITARY DEBT SERVICE

1. Current Year Approved Budget $7,629,000

2. Encumbrances Brought Forward $0
3. Changes to Appropriations:

a) Additional Appropriations {January to June}) $0

b} Reductions January through June $0
4. Other Non-Appropriated Obligations $0
5 Tolaf Approved Approprlatlons $7,629,000
6 January lhrough June Current Year Disbursemen:s - | $3 813, 940
7. Appropriation Balance $3,815,060
8. Reductions July through Decembar 80

9. Estrmated Current Year Expendr!ures July lhrough December $3,815,060

11. Levy excess not translerred prior to June 30 $0

12, Temporary Loans oulstanding as of June 30 50

What fund loaned the ¢ash on Line 12:

13. Temporary loans not lnc[uded in L:nes 2or 3

14, Temp !oans to be repald in lhe firsl six months of ensulng year

What fund loaned the cash on Line 14:
;5;-5 "‘Té %? = _#- 5 - : -}E FerH Tooh _j:_,:e. ; ':_.,;' PO ro 7 e ""' Ay R TN S L .r;.; v % = .~_‘ % , e
:‘&:5.? %’3 Me?:.‘ SELU e "“' , g SR et TR e, A
15. dune 30 Cash Baiance inctudmg investments $522,072
S e f—; R i gf EEe mr‘d&%“; R _ f?"

$2,822,379

16. Taxes to be collecled present year (December settlement)




FILED
OCT 91 2015

TERRE HAUTE SANITARY DISTRICT BONDS CITY CLERK

AMOUNT ANNUAL P&I INT.  PAYOFF DATE
LONG TERM CONTROL PLAN BOND $42million $7.6million 2.10% 01/01/19
REFUNDING REVENUE BOND 2015 $22 million $1.8 million 3.08% 01/01/30
WWTP/SRF BOND $139 million  $3miillion 2.12% 01/01/36

($7.8M AFTER 01/01/17)




